

S248492

S.Ct. Case No. _____
2d Crim. No. B288828
S.Ct.No. NA039358
(Los Angeles County)
[CAPITAL CASE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

WILLIAM TUPUA SATELE ,

Petitioner

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF
LOS ANGELES,

Respondent;

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Real Party in Interest.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

SANGER SWYSEN & DUNKLE

*Robert M. Sanger, SBN 058214
Stephen K. Dunkle, SBN 227136
125 E. De La Guerra Street, Ste 102
Santa Barbara, California 93101
Tel.: (805) 962-4887
Fax: (805) 963-7311

rmsteam@sangerswysen.com

Attorneys for Petitioner,
William Satele

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 4

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 6

INTRODUCTION..... 7

STATEMENT OF FACTS. 9

REASONS FOR GRANTING REVIEW. 10

 I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO ADDRESS WHETHER PENAL CODE § 1054.9 COMPELS THE RELEASE OF PHYSICAL EVIDENCE FOR EXAMINATION BY A DEFENSE EXPERT WHERE SUCH EXAMINATION IS REASONABLY NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH THAT THE PROSECUTION’S EXPERT’S OPINION OFFERED AT TRIAL HAS BEEN UNDERMINED BY LATER SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH OR TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCES 10

 A. Penal Code §§ 1054.9(c) and 1473(e)(1) Should Be Considered in Tandem to Require that a Defendant Prosecuting a Habeas Petition in a Capital Case Be Allowed Access to Physical Evidence Where it Can Be Shown that Such Evidence Is Reasonably Necessary to Establishing that Expert Testimony Offered at Trial Was False 10

 B. The Field of Firearm Comparison Has Been Undermined by Subsequent Scientific Research and Advances in Technology. 13

 C. Access to Physical Evidence Pursuant to Penal Code § 1054.9(c) Is Reasonably Necessary to Apply Subsequent Scientific Research and Advances in Technology to Demonstrate that False Evidence Was Offered at Trial 19

CONCLUSION. 21

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT. 22

PROOF OF SERVICE..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

In re Richards (2012) 55 Cal.4th 948 11

In re Richards (2016) 63 Cal.4th 291. 8, 12

In re Steele (2004) 32 Cal.4th 682, 690. 11

People v. Nunez (2013) 57 Cal.4th 1. 9

STATE STATUTES

Penal Code § 1054.9. 6, 8, 10, 20

Penal Code § 1054.9(a). 11

Penal Code § 1054.9(c). 7, 8, 10-13, 19, 20

Penal Code § 1473. 6, 8, 11, 12

Penal Code § 1473(b)(1). 11

Penal Code § 1473(e)(1). 8, 10, 12, 13, 19, 20

RULES OF COURT

Rule 8.500(a)(1). 6

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Act to Incorporate the National Academy of Sciences, sec. 3, 12 Stat. 806
(1863), <http://www.nasonli.html>. 13

National Research Council of the National Academy of Sciences,
Committee on Identifying the Needs of the Forensic Science
Community, *Strengthening Forensic Science in the United States: A*

Path Forward (2009).. 15, 16

National Research Council, Committee to Assess the Feasibility, Accuracy,
and Technical Capability of a National Ballistics Database, Ballistic
Imaging iii (2008).. 13, 14

President's Council of Advisors on Science and Technology (PCAST),
Ensuring Scientific Validity of Feature-Comparison Methods
(Sept. 2016).. 16-18
